
GOVERNMENT OF NAGALAND
STATE COUNCIL OF EDUCATIONAL RESEARCH AND TRAINING 

NAGALAND : KOHIMA

RESULT         OF         NAGALAND         TEACHER         ELIGIBILITY         TEST         (N-TET)         2025      

NOTIFICATION  

NO.SCERT/TET/GC-3/2025-2026 Dated: 21st Jan.2026 Kohima,

The department is pleased to declare the result of Nagaland Teacher Eligibility Test (N-TET) 2025, 

conducted on 22nd November 2025. The result is published in order of merit for information of all concerned 
as under:-

RESULT OF NAGALAND TEACHER ELIGIBILITY TEST (N-TET) 2025 

PAPER-II UPPER PRIMARY (CLASS VI-VIII)

SUBJECT: SOCIAL     SCIENCE   

MERIT LIST

Sl No Roll No Name Of Candidate Remarks

1 2250127 IMNASENLA LEMTUR

2 2250877 MUCHAM L

3 2250080 MEDOHUNUO RUTSA

4 2250626 AOSENLA T PONGEN

5 2250169 IMNAWABANG

6 2250466 VEGULU NYEKHA Result withheld

7 2251227 ILITOLI SWU

8 2250851 LIKA W ACHUMI

9 2250535 IMOLEMLA Result withheld

10 2250100 YANBENI Y EZUNG

11 2250177 TANGNIO

12 2251049 LIVITO S SUMI

13 2250959 MHASHIENU LOTHU



Sl No Roll No Name Of Candidate Remarks

14 2250406 B MONGYAO KONYAK

15 2251272 AVILI KIBA

16 2250433 TIASOBA MIASALHOU

17 2250872 MERIBENI L LOTHA Result withheld

18 2251189 NGAMSHON KONYAK

19 2250250 K ALEM KONYAK

20 2251013 LITHUNGLO YANTHAN

21 2250687 MANYA C KONYAK

22 2250868 AJUNGLA T JAMIR

23 2250921 KHRUKUTHOLU LOHE

24 2251119 ANGKE M KONYAK

25 2251191 LOCHUMBENI PATTON

26 2251229 NAHWANG M WANGSHA

27 2250212 KELESENU THAPO

28 2251240 VIKETHONUO RUBY ZHALE

29 2250525 MOASENLA

30 2250737 PIKETOLI V CHISHI

31 2250799 EUNICE TEP

32 2251138 NOKCHANARO

33 2250558 KEVISANO RURHIE

34 2250585 LHOUVISIENUO PIENYÜ

35 2250616 VESALÜ SHIJO

36 2250261 SENTIMONGLA M IMCHEN

37 2250659 THRENLEM H

38 2250768 SONYE TEP

39 2250860 PUTSIFI SHARU

40 2251106 TSENCHIBENI KIKON

41 2250973 SENETO



Sl No Roll No Name Of Candidate Remarks

42 2251064 NÜKÜVELÜ KHAMO

43 2251197 JETOVI A

44 2251245 KELESHENÜ TSÜKRÜ

45 2251305 THEPFÜNISANO NISA

46 2250387 SENJUMBENI R PATTON Result withheld

47 2250520 TOSHIENLA AO

48 2250562 TEMSURENLA KICHU

49 2250821 WALUDENLA

50 2250903 SENTISANGLA

51 2251026 ARRNGANGLA IMSONG

52 2251156 ESTHER Y HUMTSOE

53 2251256 THUNGYANI P JAMI

54 2250162 NEITEWE-U CHIERO

55 2250195 N REBEKA ACHUMI Result withheld

56 2250239 E EJANBENI NGULLIE Result withheld

57 2251019 NGIPPA W KONYAK

58 2251131 NOYINGBEMO Y KIKON

59 2251136 EBIBENI E LOTHA SHITIRI

60 2251192 INAKALI SHOHE

61 2250476 KHRIEMENUO KENSE

62 2250064 SUKUMBENI P MURRY Result withheld

63 2250324 VINI I ZHIMO

64 2250449 AKUMNUNGSANG

65 2250658 KATISENLA LONGKUMER

66 2250837 IMLIJUNGLA

67 2250848 TOMUKAM H YIMCHUNGER

68 2250944 ILIANEUBE

69 2250950 E. ZUBEN SHITIRI



Sl No Roll No Name Of Candidate Remarks

70 2250970 SOMETNARO N

71 2251025 ANGUKALI S SWU

72 2251116 THUNGRHONI L NGULLIE

73 2250039 KENEISEVOR CHUZHO

74 2251175 VESHONUYI KHUSOH

75 2250093 KIVIKALI N ACHUMI

76 2250097 NGAPKHAO K KONYAK

77 2250143 NANGNYU KONYAK

78 2250389 LUCY DUKRU

79 2250390 JERVIS K CHISHI

80 2250442 HUTOKA YEPTHO

81 2250454 LANUNOLA

82 2250649 MIRIAM ACHUMI

83 2250698 BENDANGRENLA

84 2250766 VEVOCULU NYEKHA

85 2250889 SANGLITOLA M CHANG

86 2250914 SENTHUNGRO Y OVUNG

87 2250969 EMILO OVUNG

88 2251072 PUTOLU PURO

89 2251078 MONGDHEI S

90 2251222 INAKALI SHOHE

91 2251226 R. KHYOTHUNGLO

92 2251271 RHONDENO R ERUI

93 2251279 NGUNJAI KONYAK

94 2250620 REVINE MOVI

95 2250656 MEGOPHENO CHASE

96 2250684 MIMI METHA

97 2251012 SEKHOTALU YHOBU



Sl No Roll No Name Of Candidate Remarks

98 2251028 ONOTSONU KHIZHO

99 2250306 KAIMANGCHOBA CHANG

100 2250359 AOTEMJEN AO

101 2250472 JANDENO N YANTHAN Result withheld

102 2250703 APHEI

103 2250897 WAPANGNARO

104 2251101 W NARSEN YANTHAN

105 2251330 OCHIPONG Result withheld

106 2250900 KENEIHOSALE KISO

107 2251083 ADU PURO

108 2251185 ALENUO RUPREO

109 2251255 NEIPHRENO TSÜKRÜ

110 2250018 MENINGWANGBO NEWMAI

111 2250208 BENJAMIN H CHOPHY

112 2250269 L HAAN

113 2250367 AYOLU

114 2250424 POTSOLÜ KEZO

115 2250697 LASHIKA G SWU

116 2250781 JETILO APON

117 2250805 NOKENKALA

118 2250939 ZUCHANO M PATTON

119 2250984 CHATIENLA

120 2251024 NEIPHRENO PURO

121 2251046 NOKLENTHEMLA CHANG

122 2251298 AKUMNARO JAMIR

123 2251321 E NZANBENI YANTHAN

124 2250362 KHRÜZOLÜ KEYHO Result withheld

125 2250034 K PULONG KHIAMNIUNGAN



Sl No Roll No Name Of Candidate Remarks

126 2250057 ESTHER V ZHIMO

127 2250200 TSENTSUTHUNG E TONGOE

128 2250209 TEMJENKABA WALLING

129 2250220 VETSOLU KEZO

130 2250302 CHAHTONG H KONYAK

131 2250353 LORENBENI LOTHA Result withheld

132 2250376 KAKHELI SWU

133 2250444 TALIENLA

134 2250505 TEMSUTULA

135 2250549 KIKATOLI

136 2250929 YIMTI CHUBA

137 2251075 AMEI R KONYAK

138 2251193 LANUJUNGLA

139 2251214 Y M DAVID KONYAK

140 2250352 SURHOVOLU CHOTSO

141 2250977 MENGUBEINO KEYHO

142 2251115 KENEISENO NISA

143 2251280 MERIBONÜ NEIKHA

144 2250066 MEYAJENLA Y

145 2250136 PISANGLA

146 2250137 NGAUGIA EKAK

147 2250218 SHOJILA Y YIMCHUNGER Result withheld

148 2250274 ALISONGLA PONGENER

149 2250313 SANGJENNARO

150 2250578 AGHALITO.N

151 2250625 ABOTO

152 2250829 AZI THUZU

153 2250844 L TONCHING KHUMLA



Sl No Roll No Name Of Candidate Remarks

154 2250862 CHAKOM CHIO

155 2250863 FRANCIS TY YIMCHUNGER

156 2250899 S MANCHING KONYAK

157 2250901 ARENI HUMTSOE

158 2250954 SOTSULA Result withheld

159 2251086 RAL RHAKHO

160 2251151 LONGTSUBENI Y OVUNG

161 2251217 AGHALI N AYE

162 2250328 NOURHENUO SOLO Result withheld

163 2250340 KEVIKHONUO

164 2250414 DEZOLU NYEKHA

165 2250547 KEVISENUO METHA

166 2251076 RUOKUOTUONUO

167 2251200 LOLENU KOSO

168 2250006 BENYE THYUG

169 2250029 ABOTOLI H. AWOMI Result withheld

170 2250058 TEYENLE SEB RENGMA

171 2250120 TIENG B

172 2250175 EASTERNUNGLA

173 2250273 HOKUZUTOLI H TISSICCA

174 2250286 LINILO A ZHIMOMI Result withheld

175 2250380 THUNGYANI N MOZHUI

176 2250384 IMTISENLA SANGTAM

177 2250460 ROSE PHONGMEI KONYAK

178 2250500 LANUTILA LONGKUMER

179 2250617 ROKALI A CHOPI

180 2250746 EKALI JIMOMI

181 2250788 M. LIOM PHOM



Sl No Roll No Name Of Candidate Remarks

182 2250850 KUHUNIELU ROSE

183 2250922 TOKAVI A SUMI

184 2251015 CHONGKHOI K

185 2251062 NASEN MOUNG

186 2251212 MUGHALI T CHOPHI

187 2250144 DZÜZIENUO SEKHOSE

188 2250400 KEVIZONUO MEYATSU Result withheld

189 2250429 MEZISENU PHINYO

190 2250443 THONEI-I NAKHRO

191 2250664 DZÜZIENGUNUO KESIEZIE Result withheld

192 2250721 SABINO HIBO

193 2250968 KEVISENUO RÜPREO

194 2250084 YULILA SANGTAM

195 2250224 T MANLIH KONYAK

196 2250233 VEVOZOLÜ

197 2250276 NONLONG M KONYAK Result withheld

198 2250278 TSENYANI A. KIKON

199 2250351 CHUNGAM S

200 2250419 KAJENMENLA JAMIR

201 2250428 LEIYA KONYAK Result withheld

202 2250437 ANIKALI

203 2250438 LIMAYANGLA JAMIR

204 2250492 RENATHUNG C MURRY Result withheld

205 2250495 CHUBASANGLA AO

206 2250546 LIHKHAO M KONYAK Result withheld

207 2250554 JEPICCA FUTHENA Result withheld

208 2250569 E CHAOYA KONYAK Result withheld

209 2250635 AMO KONYAK



Sl No Roll No Name Of Candidate Remarks

210 2250683 LEMNYEI KONYAK

211 2250725 KHEKA T YEPTHO

212 2250754 BONGSHOM N S KONYAK

213 2250822 PANGLANG C PHOM

214 2250904 KEDUKHRO-U THOPI

215 2251050 IMNASENLA

216 2251184 MONYU H KONYAK

217 2251294 K EYEM KONYAK

218 2251322 KHEKATOLI V ZHIMO

219 2250704 VISIEMENO BI-O

220 2250739 KEKHRIENGUNUO DZÜVICHÜ

221 2251250 KENEITSIEZONUO RHÜTSO

222 2250291 JANDENO LOTHA

223 2250061 NK NGONLEM KONYAK

224 2250258 IHEIZEULE LIEGISE

225 2250689 NILOVI CHOPHI

226 2250713 MUGHAHOLI V SUMI

227 2250908 SHOVEZO MEDEO

228 2250992 KUVUTOLI CHOPHY

229 2251085 SUTHEM

230 2251102 VILY CHISHI

231 2251103 TSUKTILILA JAMIR

232 2251118 SENTIBENLA PONGENER

233 2251259 P YEISHON KONYAK

234 2251282 NAOMI ACHUMI

235 2251289 YOKKAI H KONYAK

236 2251316 MHONO KIKON

237 2250062 KHRIELABEINUO MERE



Sl No Roll No Name Of Candidate Remarks

238 2250573 VIZOHUNUO KENGURÜSIE

239 2250718 NOLENUO Result withheld

240 2250724 TIAMONGLA AIER

241 2250753 VITSIELENUO KIELIENYÜ

242 2251130 MOLIRHU MARY DUKRU

243 2250119 NYÜSO-Ü CHIRIE

244 2250325 IMNASANGLA

245 2250348 KIVITOLI ZHIMO

246 2250383 ATHELI ZHIMOMI

247 2250391 LIMANARO C OZUKUM

248 2250463 MUGHALI K ACHUMI Result withheld

249 2250633 KHELIVI K ZHIMO

250 2250665 VIVI CHISHI

251 2250667 HONGLEM KONYAK

252 2250764 MONGWAN KONYAK

253 2250835 ALOVI K YEPTHO

254 2250873 DRLAW SANGTAM

255 2250890 CHIEKHRO-Ü RITSE

256 2251126 CHUMBENO N LOTHA

257 2251172 INATOLI V ZHIMO

258 2251241 M RENBENI HUMTSOE

259 2251252 HOLIVI ZHIMO

260 2251258 LANUKUMLA

261 2251284 AWAN P KONYAK

262 2250451 VIZOLENUO VASA Result withheld

263 2250494 ROKOZOLIE TSÜRHO

264 2250588 PETEKHRIENUO YIESE

265 2251135 NOZOLÜ HIESÜH



Sl No Roll No Name Of Candidate Remarks

266 2250001 SHARON KENT

267 2250003 MARY K KONYAK

268 2250091 ITWAZAILE Result withheld

269 2250105 SUKHO

270 2250153 SONALI A . ACHUMI

271 2250205 T ASHILA YIMCHUNGER

272 2250318 N YOSELA

273 2250408 MHAJANO EZUNG Result withheld

274 2250422 PANKATHUNG R ODYUO

275 2250458 LITO V YEPTHO

276 2250467 ETHUNGBENI W YANTHAN

277 2250480 P HOIKAM NYIEMLAM

278 2250752 ESTHER

279 2250794 P SEJONGLA

280 2250811 THRELILA B SANGTAM

281 2251149 ELEN KONYAK

282 2251154 E REBECCA KONYAK

283 2251158 LANUMENLA I JAMIR

284 2251187 H GRACELY CHISHI

285 2251228 ODINA

286 2250186 NEITUONUO SANCHÜ

287 2250440 PELESANUO WHUORIE Result withheld

288 2250512 VIKRANO ZASHÜMO

289 2250576 DZIESEKHONUO

290 2250672 MORINE POHENA

291 2250712 KEVISINO CHÜSI Result withheld

292 2250757 THEJASENUO METHA

293 2251220 ROVILHUNO CHASE



Sl No Roll No Name Of Candidate Remarks

294 2251275 VAKRANUO NGUKHA

295 2250171 L LEMYA KONYAK

296 2250260 LOVILI KAKHETO

297 2250336 HOLIVI H. ACHUMI

298 2250385 MANYA WALIM

299 2250473 SHELLY H CHOPHY

300 2250587 C LANGCHU KONYAK

301 2250655 NGEPKHAO KONYAK

302 2250723 PHEJEN H KONYAK

303 2250734 CHISHITOLI SUMI

304 2250823 DIANA ELANG KONYAK

305 2250838 PHUNGAI D PHOM

306 2250867 GRACE KEPPEN

307 2251202 EKONRHONI KIKON

308 2251248 MOASENLA WALLING

309 2251263 MOAKALA

310 2250172 NOUNENUO LUCY MEJURA

311 2250277 VETOLÜ Result withheld

312 2250471 SHÜRHOSIENUO SOLO

313 2250727 LESEITUONUO LUCY

314 2251052 NESHU NANCY KROCHA

315 2251068 VICHOZHO NEIKHA

316 2251140 KEDOLHUTO

Result withheld candidates need to furnish their final year professional (D.El.Ed/B.Ed) pass certificate on 
the day of collecting their N-TET 2025 certificate.


